	4 4 631 84	TRUST	EE'S NOTICI	E OF DEFA	Vol.ma		
	7 137 2457	AND ELE			SALE Vol. <u>mg</u>	Page	hand_
R R	eference is made to	that Trust Deed where	einIAMES_L	IUNI SMAN_AUQ_		13 11000	, , , , , , , , , ,
	and wife, WILLIAM SISEM		AND LOAN ASSOCI	ATION	Klamath	, is Bene	ficiary,
- 25	official/M	Aicrofilm Records, voi-	<u></u> , ruge	Klamath			
сл _с	overing the followin	g-described real prope	rty in				
	Lot Fal	7 in Block 15, ls, according to fice of the Count	EWAUNA HEIGHTS A the official p v Clerk of Klama	DDITION to the	ne City of Klan n file in the regon.	nath	
	off	THE OF THE COURT	y 010111				
1014	No action is pendir	ng to recover any part	of the debt secured t	by the trust deed.	failed to pay the fo	llowing:	
	The obligation secu	ured by the trust deed due November 15	is in default because	ike payment di	ue on the 15th	day of	
	\$117.94	due November 15 nonth thereafter.	, 1990; and a 1				
				·			
	The sum owing on	the obligation secure	a by the trust deed a est from Februar	y 1, 1991, an	d late charges	,	
							ns of said
		, attorney's fees, forec					
	Beneficiary has a	nd does elect to sell t	he property to satisfy	the obligation pu	00 1001 at		ockm.
	The property will	be sold as provided by	y law on	540 Main Str	<u>y 29</u> , 1991 at eet, Rm. #301,	Klamath	,
	based on standar	alls. Klamath			County, Oregon.		
	by payment of the with costs, truste five days before	s are notified of the rig e entire amount then du se's and attorney's feet the date last set for s	and by curing any o	ther default com	ding dismissed and then be due had no plained of in this N	01100, 01 011, 1	•
	Dated:	March 18, 19 91.		<u>(////////////////////////////////////</u>			
	STATE OF QREG	March 18, 19 91 ON, County of <u>K1</u> ng was acknowledged	amath	March 18	3 55 3, 19 <u>91</u> by1	Villiam L.	Sisemore
	The foregoli	ng was acknowledged		,		\$-2-	10 511
		Lisicke	Notary Doug	r Gregon — My C	ommission Expires	:	, 13
	Certified to be a	a true copy:	A REAL	-		Attorne	y for Truste
		GON, County ofK	lamath		ss , 19_91_	at 4:04 o	clock <u>P</u> .r
			of mortgades	Charles and a state of the stat			
		M91		erk by Qou	Ence Maria	3 della-	, Depu
	E <u>velyn Biehr</u> Fee \$8.						
	After recording	return to:					
		_	۱٫۱				
	WILLIA	M L. SISEMORE					
	A110	UIIICT Towart					
	Klamat	h Falls, OR 97601					
	e_					the second s	
	と か ^{CC} ゆうう ^{。57}				D.		
	د ه ^{در} له _ع ه. ^{جر}				D		

|-:-**₹**|

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

State of OregonCourt Case No.County of KlamathSheriff's Case No. 910916-01Received for Service 03/19/91

I hereby certify that I received for service on ROBERT E RINGULET

the within: TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF DEFAULT-SALE/ELECTION TO SELL

See attached page for Other Process Served if marked []

ROBERT E RINGULET was served by leaving a true copy with EVENLYN . TIDRICK at 114 LINCOLN , KLAMATH FALLS , OR a person over the age of fourteen years who resides at the place of abode of the within named on 03/20/91 at 10:52 hours.

All search and service was made within Klamath County, State of Oregon.

Carl R. Burkhart, Sheriff Klamath County, Oregon

BY KA BECCA Dulli DAILEY, REBECCA

Copy To:

WILLIAM L. SISEMORE ATTORNEY AT LAW 540 MAIN KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTE SERVICE

1 Robert E. Ringulet You are hereby notified that you have been served with: 2 т0: 3]Summons and Complaint in Case entitled 4 5 XX Trustee's Notice of Default and Election to Sell and of Sale of that Trust Deed wherein James L. Huntsman and Cynthia R. Huntsman is 6 , is Beneficiary, County, Oregon, Vol. M-77 7 First Federal Savings and Loan Association Page or Document No. 23657 , certified copy of which is attached hereto. 8 a person over the age of 14 years of age who resides at your place of abode on March 20 , 19 91 , at 10:520'clock .m. at 114 Lincoln, Klamath 9 15 Attorney for Plaintifi(s)/Trustee 11 Falls, Oregon 97601 12 13 14 STATE OF OREGON SS I, William L. Sisemore, certify that I am attorney for Plaintifi(s)/ Trustee 15 County of Klamath) I served a copy of Complaint and Summons/Trustee's Notice of Default and Election 16 to Sell and of Sale, together with the above notice of substitute service in a sealed envelope, plainly addressed to Robert E. Ringulet 17 with postage fully prepaid, and deposited the same in the U.S. Mail at 18 Klamath Falls, Oregon, on March 35, 1991. 19 Milliam L. Sisemore 20 Attorney for Klamath First Federal Savings and Loan Association 21 Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 25 day of March , 1991. 22 Mile Falle mille 23 OFALL 24 -9 (ITING (SEAL) 25/ 8/2/91 My Commission Expires: <u>,</u> 26 1110 M L. SISEMORE orney at Law Main Street JH FALLS, ORE. 97601 23/282.7229 3.8 #701336

FORM No. 1169—AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE—Oregon Trust Deed Series. Communit trust - appress here have publishing COL, pomtland, on 87204 ou

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

14676

Klamath STATE OF OREGON, County of

William L. Sisemore

1.

, being first duly sworn, depose, and say and certify that: At all times hereinafter mentioned I was and now am a resident of the State of Oregon, a competent person over the age of eighteen years and not the beneficiary or beneficiary's successor in interest named in the attached original notice of sale given under the terms of that certain deed described in said notice.

I gave notice of the sale of the real property described in the attached notice of sale by mailing a copy thereof by both first class and certified mail with return receipt requested to each of the following named persons (or their legal representatives, where so indicated) at their respective last known addresses, to-wit:

NAME ADDRESS 1220 SW 3rd Internal Revenue Service Portland, OR 97204 Revenue Building 955 Center NE Oregon Dept. of Revenue Salem, OR 97310 926 Eldorado, Klamath Falls, OR 97601 James L. Huntsman 926 Eldorado, Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Cynthia R. Huntsman

Said persons include (a) the grantor in the trust deed, (b) any successor in interest to the grantor whose interest appears of record or of whose interest the trustee or the beneficiary has actual notice, (c) any person, including the Department of Revenue or any other state agency, having a lien or interest subsequent to the trust deed if the licn or interest appears of record or the beneficiary has actual notice of the lien or interest, and (d) any person requesting notice, as required by ORS 86785.*

 \hat{z} ach of the notices so mailed was certified to be a true copy of the original notice of sale by

William L. Sisemore

, attorney for the trustee named in said notice; each such

copy was contained in a sealed envelope, with postage thereon fully prepaid, and was deposited by me in the United March 19 1991 With respect to each States post office at Klamath Falls Oregon, on person listed above, one such notice was mailed with postage thereon sufficient for first class delivery to the address indicated, and another such notice was mailed with a proper form to request and obtain a return receipt and postage thereon in the amount sufficient to accomplish the same. Each of said notices was mailed after the notice of default and election to sell described in said notice of sale was recorded.

As used herein, the singular includes the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes corporation and any other legal or commercial entity. Willen 2 Sesen

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

19th day of March . 19 91 Alice Accordence Notary Public for Oregon. My commission expires 8/2/91

(SEAL)

* More than one form of afficial timay be used when the parties are numerous or when the mailing is done on more than one date

PUBLISHER'S NOTE: An original notice of the sale, bearing the trustee's actual signature, should be attached to the foregoing allidavit.

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE		STATE OF OREGON, County of			
RE: Trust Deed from	DON FUSH THIS	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of			
Grantor TO Trustee	SPACE RELING SPACE RELINGO FOR RECORD LABEL IN COUN TEES WHERE USED ()	in book/reel/volume Na			
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO WILLIAM L. SISEMORE Attorney at Law 540 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601		County affixed.			

TN NOTICE OF NONJUDICIAL SALE.	DICIAL SALE	14677
REROBERT_EARL_RINGULET		
more the United States:		
To the Secretary of the Treasury of the United States: You are hereby notified of the proposed sale of the f Lot. 7. in Block 15., EWAUNA HEIGHTS AD	DITION to the City of Klamath)
Lot. 7. in Block 19, Enderline	t.thereof.on_file_in_the	
office	h.County, J.Essan	
<u>L114 Lincoli Scramer</u>		
belonging to the above named taxpayer(s), and the following to the proposed sale will be held atRuym301,Ju	ng information is given with respect 540 MainSt., Klamath.Falls, 1y29, 19.91, at 10:00	thereto: Oregon o'clockAM., on
1. The proposed sale will be held a onJu		
2. The approximate amount of the principal obligation of the principal obligation of the other expenses which ma	the second by the	lien sought to be
2. The approximate amount of the principal obligation enforced and a description of the other expenses which ma	y be charged against the sale proceeds	are as follows:
enforced and a description of the other experience	ې و	277.58
t i data of \$310) T'nnn nn -
T to I fann		
		h
3 (A) A copy of each Notice of Federal Tax 2101	·	
Zi The Internal Revenue District		
A 1 1		
Address (iii) Date of filing lien: Check if Section (B) is used to supply above information with respect to each 4. The name and address of the person submitting	lien on an attached sheet or on the re	verse hereof.
4. The name and address of the person and	William L. Sisemore	
	INVANL.	
*Provide a detailed description, including location, of the prop- erty affected by the notice (in case of real property, the street erty affected by the notice (in case of real property, the street is a strength and the legal description contained in the	540 Main St., #301 NUMBER and STREE	т Т
address, city and State and the legal description contained in the	Klamath Falls, OR 97601	
title or deed to the property and, if available, a beproperty, abstract of title). In case of the sale of perishable property, include a statement of the reasons the property is believed to	CITY, STATE, ZIP DATED:	ch 18 19 91
be perishable.	DATED:	<u>ç.(149</u> , 17
AFFIDAVIT	OF MAILING	
, viereth	\ss.	t to first of
STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlamath I,William.LSisemore		, being first d retary of the Treas
sworn, depose and say: That on of the United States of the proposed sale described in the with any attachments described therein, to the delegate Procedures Section, District Director of Internal Reven	the foregoing Notice, by mailing a copy of the said Secretary of the Treasury ue,	, to-wit: Chief, Sp d.,0R97.204 eg. § 301.7425-3(d) and attachments ereon fully prepai
Income Tax Regulations promargance 29 as aforesaid,	and deposited by me with postage in	ercon runy pror
Income Tax Regulations promagated by a aforesaid, contained in a sealed envelope, addressed as aforesaid, the United States Registered or Certified Mail at	i i iline twenty-five i ivi	auja print in
on	h was not less than twenty interest	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	March, 199
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	αay υι	
	The Contract of the Contract o	
	Notary Public for Oregon	<u> </u>
(SEAL)		
Receipt and adequacy of the foregoing Notice	is acknowledged by the Internal Reve	nue Service.
Receipt and adequacy of the foregoing Nonce		
Dated	, 19	
	By	
	Title:	
NOTE—If signed acknowledgement is requested, submit in duplicat	-	
NOIE-II aigue i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		
		and the first of the state of the state of the

1

慶

Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF KLAMATH

I, DEANNA AZEVEDO being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the principal clerk of the publisher of the <u>HERALD & NEWS</u>

a newspaper of general circulation, as defined by Chapter 193 ORS, printed and published at Klamath Falls in the aforesaid county and state; that the LEGAL #2498

TRUSTEES NOTICE OF DEFAULT/HUNTSMAN

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of said newspaper for

FOUR $(_4_$ insertions) in the following issues:

MARCH 26, 1991

APRIL 2, 1991

APRIL 4, 1991

APRIL 9, 1991

\$138.72 Total Cost: 1H/No INNN 9TH Subscribed and swom to before me this 91 APRIL dav Notary Public of Oregon My commission exp

TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL AND OF SALE Reference is made to that Trust Deed wherein JAMES L. HUNTSMAN and CYNTHIA R. HUNTSMAN, husband and wife, is Grantor; WILLIAM SISEMORE, is Trustee; and KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, is Beneliciary, recorded in Official/Microfilm Records, Vol. M77, Page 23657, Klamath County, Oregon, covering the following-described real property in Klamath County, Oregon: Lot 7 in Block 15, EWAUNA HEIGHTS ADDI-TION to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. No action is pending to recover any part of the debt secured by the trust deed. The obligation secured by the trust deed is in default because the grantor has failed to pay the following: \$117,94 due November 15, 1990; and a like payment due on the 15th day of each month thereafter. The som owing on the obligation secured by the trust deed is: \$0,294.79, plus interest from Feb-ruary 1, 1991, and late charges, plus frustee's fees, altorney's fees, foreclosure costs and any sums advanced by beneficiary pursuant to the terms of said frust deed. Beneficiary has and does elect to sell the proper-ty to salisfy the obligation pursuant to ORS 80,705 to 86.795. The property will be sold as provided by law on standard of filme established by ORS 187.110 at S0 Main Street, Rm. £301, Klamath Falls, Klamath County, Oregon. Interested persons are notified of the right under ORS 68.755 (bay the tosts, trustee's and a-ston Main Street, Rm. £301, Klamath Falls, Klamath County, Oregon. Interested persons are notified of the right under ORS 68.755 (bay the costs, frustee's and a-ston do to then be due had no default oc-curred, together with costs, trustee's and a-torney's fees, and by curing any other default complained of in this Notice, at any time prior to twe days before the date last stor sale. Dated: March 18, 1991. // William L. Sisemore, Trustee 2408 March 26, April 2, 9, 16, 1991

Dated: March 18, 1991. /s/ William L. Sisemore, Trustee #2498 March 26, April 2, 9, 16, 1991

STATE OF OREGON, SS. County of Klamath

Filed for record at request of:

Wm. L. Sisemore on this29thday ofJuly_ A.D., 1991 at9:25o'clockM. and duly recorded in VolM91of Mortgages Page14673 Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By Qauluar Multiseday Deputy.

Fee, \$33.00

14678